RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Richard M. Aaron, Esq. DOWLING AARON INCORPORATED 8080 North Palm, Third Floor Post Office Box 28902 Fresno, California 93729-8902 DOC # 0223606

12/31/2012

12:59 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By DOWLING AARON INC

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: **\$41.00** RPTT: Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: FES

Book- 546 Page- 0140



## CORRECTED GIFT GRANT DEED

THIS GIFT GRANT DEED IS BEING RE-RECORDED TO AMEND THE VALUE STATED ON THE DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM



RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Richard M. Aaron, Esq. DOWLING AARON INCORPORATED 8080 North Palm, Third Floor Post Office Box 28902 Fresno, California 93729-8902

DOC # 0223327

12/17/2012

11:58 AM

Official/Record

Recording requested By DOWLING/ARRON INC

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$40.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: FES

Book- 545 Page- 0172



## **GIFT GRANT DEED**



	RECORDING REQUESTED BY			
	AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:			
	Name Richard M. Aaron, Esq. DOWLING AARON INCORPORATED			
	Street 8080 N. Palm Avenue Address Third Floor	\ \		
	City & Fresno State California Zip 93711			
	Title Order No Escrow No.	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE		
	GIFT G	RANT DEED		
	DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS \$-0-	NO CONSIDERATION		
	☐ unincorporated area ☐ City of	_		
	Parcel No. 005-010-15  ☐ computed on full value of interest or property conveyed	l, or		
	□ computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale, and			
	FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of and ANNA P. SALADINO, husband and wife, as co	f which is hereby acknowledged, DONALD F. SALADINO mmunity property,		
	hereby GRANT(s) to THE SALADINO FAMILY FOUNDATION, a California nonprofit corporation, the following described real property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada:			
The East ½ of the Northwest ¼ of Section 3, Township 31 North, Range 48 East,				
	M.D.B.&M., according to Government	Survey.		
	Dated: <u>December</u> 10, 2012	1 1 2 20 1 1/20		
	State of California	the officer)  Anna D Saladira		
	County of <u>Fresno</u> )  Domno-L. Welker,	DONALD F. SACADINO		
e de la constante de la consta	On Dec. 10, 3012 before me, Notary Public (here insert name and title of	- 1 Anne S 8 2 8 2		
	here insert name and title of personally appeared Donald F. Saladino and	the officer)  ANNA P. SALADINO		
ř	Anna P. Saludine			
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknow			
	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacit	y(ies), and that by		
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the en which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	DONNA L. WELKER		
١	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Stat the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	Fresno County		
	WITNESS my-hand and official seal.	My Comm. Expires Apr 20, 2016		
١,	Signature Johna J Weller			
		(Seal)		
	MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN ON FOLL	OWING LINE; IF NO PARTY SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTED ABOVE		
	The Saladino Family Foundation, 3325 West F			
	Name Street Addre 05631-000\01113230,DOC.	SSS City & State		

0223327 Book 545 12/17/201
Page: 173 Page: 2 of 2 12/17/2012

## STATE OF NEVADA

DECLARATION OF DOC # DV-223606

		ecord DOC #	DV-223321
<ul> <li>Assessor Parcel Num</li> <li>a) 005-010-15</li> </ul>	<b>ber(s</b> Recording requested By	12/17/2 <b>Off</b> ic	
b)	— DOWLING AARON INC		
c)	Eureka County -	NV Recording red	
d)	Mike Rebaleati - Rec	order Eurek:	a County - NV
2. Type of Property:  a) (XX) Vacant Land c) Condo/Twnt e) Apt. Bldg. g) Agricultural l) Other	BOOK O. V Fauge 0140	Page 1 of Recorded By: Book-545 P	FES RPTT: age= 0172
<ol> <li>Total Value/Sales F         Deed in Lieu of Forec         Transfer Tax Value:         Real Property Transfe</li> </ol>	iosure Only (value of property)	\$ 8.863.00 \$4,950 \$ \$ . \$ -0-	.00 0.35
If Exemption Claime     a. Transfer Tax Exer     b. Explain Reason for	nption, per NRS 375,090, Section:	9 er to nonprofit corp	oration in which
transferors	*		
and NRS 375.110, that the belief, and can be supported provided herein. Further of additional tax due, ma	s and acknowledges, under pen ne information provided is correc- rted by documentation if called us more, the disallowance of any of y result in a penalty of 10% of the 30, the Buyer and Seller shall	et to the best of their information to substantiate the info laimed exemption, or other te tax due plus interest at 1	ation and ormation determination % per month.
Signature	1/2	Capacity Attor	nov
Signature	1	Capacity	
Olgitatars		oupdoity	<del></del>
SELLER (GRANTO	R) INFORMATION BU	<u>IYER (GRANTEE) INFO</u>	DRMATION
Fillit Name, Salau	d F. & Anna P. 1100 Print Box 12266 Addr		Family Foundation
City: Fresh	2011		i dell' bi i ve
State: CA	Zip: <u>93711</u> State		93711
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SEL	and the second s	·· <del>·</del>	
	rd M. Aaron, Esq.	Escrow# N/	A
Address: 8080 City: Fresn	N. Palm Avenue, Third Floor State:		02711
city. Fresii	J. J. J. J. G.	CA Zip:	93711